

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25565/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this matter is adjourned for six weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 03.11.2015 filed an application for permission to take additional facts and documents on record alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-9 alongwith an application for exemption from filing Official Translation. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli Adv.
2. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR